Material Safety Data Sheet

SECTION ONE

MANUFACTURER'S NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

TRADE NAME & SYNONYMS
MANUFACTURER FORMULA NUMBER

CHEMICAL NAME
CHEMICAL FAMILY
MOLECULAR FORMULA

SECTIONTWO ==~

INGREDIENTS NAME

MICA

CAPRYLIC / CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE
ZINC STEARATE

LAUROYL LYSINE

SILICA

RETINYL PALMITATE (VIT.A)
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE (VIT.E)
CAMELLIA OLEIFERA LEAF EXTRACT
OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL
SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS (JOJOBA) SEED OIL

PHENOXYETHANOL
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN

May Contains (+/-)

ULTRAMARINES (Ci 77007)

YELLOW 5 LAKE (C119140)
CARMINE (CI 75470)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (Ct 77891)
CHROMIUM OXIDE GREENS (CI 77288)
MANGANESE VIOLET (CI 77742)
BLUE 1 LAKE (CI 42090)

IRON OXIDES (Cl 77489, CI 77491, Cl
77492, Cl 77499)

ZINC OXIDE

SECTIONTHREE

APPEARANCE AND ODOR
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
VISCOSITY

pH

BOILING POINT

San Diego, CA 92121
Tel: 800-783-9969
Fax: 619-276-7661

N/A
N/A

MINERAL MATTE EYE SHADOWS
MV90-290A (LAVENDER) MV90-291A (Y ELLOW), MV90-293A
(ORANGE), MV90-294(BLUE), OV90-295 (GREEN), Mvao-
296(PURPLE)

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

Robanda [nternational, Inc.
8260 Camino Santa Fe, Suite A

COMPOSITION / INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

CAS
12001-26-2
65381-09-1

557-05-1
52315-75-0
7631-86-9
79-81-2
7695-91-2
N/A
8001-25-0

61789-91-1
122-93-6
70445-33-9

1317-97-1;
12225-21-7
1390-65-4
13463-67-7
1308-38-9
10101-66-3
15792-67-3

12227-89-3
1314-13-2

TLV
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Estabiished
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established

Not Established
Not Established
Not Established

Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established
Not Established

Not Established
Not Established

- PHYSICAL DATA

SIGNIFICANT HAZARD

See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five

See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five

See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five
See Section Five

See Section Five
See Section Five

Pressed Powder, Odorless

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Mineral Matte Eye shadows 091211
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MELTING POINT

VAPOUR PRESSURE

VAPOUR DENSITY

SOLUBIILITY IN WATER
SOLUBILITY IN OTHER SOLVENT
EVAPORATION RATE
VOLATILITY

SECTIONFOUR

FLASH POINT

FLAMMABLE LIMITS

EXTINGUISHING MEDIA

SPECIAL FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURE
USUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARDS

SECTIONEWE =~ . .= =

TOXICITY
THRESHOLD LIMIT VALUE
EFFECT OF OVEREXPOSURE
EYE CONTACT
SKIN CONTACT
INHALATION
INGESTION
MUTANGENICITY
EMERGENCY AND FIRST AID
PROCEDURES
EYE CONTACT

SKIN CONTACT

INHALATION

INGESTION
NOTE TO PHYSICIAN

SECTIONSIX.

STABILITY

CONDITION TO AVOID
HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION
PRODUCTS

HAZARD POLYMERIZATION

SECTION SEVEN

STEPS TO BE TAKEN IN CASE MATERIAL

IS RELEASED OR SPILLED
WASTE DISPOSAL METHOD

SECTIONEIGY B8
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

Mineral Matte Eye shadows 091211

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

FIRE, EXPLOSION HAZARD DATA

N/A
Not Flammable
N/A
N/A
N/A

- HEALTH HAZARD DATA

Not Toxic
N/A

May Cause Mild irritation
None
N/A
N/A
None

Holding eyelid apart, flush eyes promptly with copious
flowing water for at least 5 minutes. If irritation persists get
Medical attention.

None
N/A
N/A
None

~ REACTIVITY.DATA -

Stable
None

None
Wiil Not Occur

SPILL OR LEAK PROCEDURES
Ventilate closed spaces before entering. Use vacuum or
broom sweeping and remove to disposal container.
In accordance with Federal/State/Lacal Regulations.
SPECIAL PROTECTION INFORMATION

None
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PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
EYE PROTECTION
FOOTWEAR/OTHER
PROTECTIVE CLOTHING
RESPIRATORY PROTECTION

‘SECTION NINE

TRANSPORTATION
DOT
REPORTABLE QUANTITY
FREIGHT CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION
SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS

None
None
None
None

REGULATION INFORMATION

Not Reguiated

None

Cosmetics

None

1. Precaution to be taken in handling and This product must be handled property according to label

instruction and stored at room temperature (56°- 86°F)
Use according to label instructions and directions.

storage
2. Other precaution

'SECTIONTEN

This information was last updated on

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

December 19, 2007. We have tried to make it as accurate and

useful as possible, but we take no responsibility for its use, misuse, or accuracy. We have not verified
this information, and cannot guarantee that it is up-to-date.
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Material Safety Data Sheet

SECTION ONE - PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
, Robanda International, Inc,

MANUFACTURER'S NAME 8260 Camino Santa Fe, Suite A

ADDRESS San Diego, CA 92121

TELEPHONE NUMBER Tel: 800-783-9949

FAX NUMBER Fax: 619-276-7661

TRADE NAME & SYNONYMS FACE COLOR
MANUFACTURER FORMULA NUMBER ~ MV90-302A (HOT PINK), YE125-52 (RED)

CHEMICAL NAME N/A

CHEMICAL FAMILY N/A

MOLECULAR FORMULA N/A

SECTIONTWO. ~ COMPOSITION / INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS
INGREDIENTS NAME CAS TLV SIGNIFICANT HAZARD
MICA 12001-26-2 Not Established See Section Five
CAPRYLIC / CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE 65381-09-1 Not Established See Section Five
ZINC STEARATE 557-05-1 Not Established See Section Five
LAUROYL LYSINE 52315-75-0 Not Established See Section Five
SILICA 7631-86-9 Not Established See Section Five
RETINYL PALMITATE (VIT.A) 79-81-2 Not Established See Section Five
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE (VIT.E) 7695-91-2 Not Established See Section Five
CAMELLIA OLEIFERA LEAF EXTRACT NA Not Established See Section Five
OLEA EUROPAEA FRUIT OIL 8001-25-0 Not Established See Section Five

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS (JOJOBA) SEED OIL
61789-91-1 Not Established See Section Five

PHENOXYETHANOL 122-99-5 Not Established See Section Five
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 70445-33-9 Not Established See Section Five
May Contains (+/-)

RED 28 LAKE (Cl 45410) NA Not Established See Section Five
RED 7 CA LAKE (CI NA Not Established See Section Five
RED 6 LAKE (CI 15850) NA Not Established See Section Five
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (CI 77891) 13463-67-7 Not Established See Section Five
YELLOW 5 LAKE (C119140) 12225-21-7 Not Established See Section Five

IRON OXIDES (Cl 77489, Cl 77491, CI

77492, C1 77499) 12227-89-3 ot Established  See Section Five
ULTRAMARINES (CI 77707) 1382-83-6 Not Established See Section Five
ZINC OXIDE 1314-13-2 Not Established See Section Five
SECTIONTHREE PHYSICAL DATA

APPEARANCE AND ODOR Pressed Powder, Odorless

SPECIFIC GRAVITY N/A

VISCOSITY N/A

pH N/A

BOILING POINT N/A

MELTING POINT N/A

VAPOUR PRESSURE N/A

VAPOUR DENSITY N/A
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SOLUBIILITY IN WATER N/A

SOLUBILITY IN OTHER SOLVENT N/A
EVAPORATION RATE N/A
VOLATILITY N/A
SECTIONFOUR _- ' FIRE, EXPLOSION HAZARD DATA
FLASH POINT N/A
FLAMMABLE LIMITS Not Flammabie
EXTINGUISHING MEDIA N/A
SPECIAL FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURE N/A
USUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARDS N/A
SECTIONFNE "2 s s aone - HEALTH HAZARD DATA
TOXICITY Not Toxic
THRESHOLD LIMIT VALUE N/A
EFFECT OF OVEREXPOSURE
EYE CONTACT May Cause Mild frritation
SKIN CONTACT None
INHALATION N/A
INGESTION N/A
MUTANGENICITY None
EMERGENCY AND FIRST AID
PROCEDURES
EYE CONTACT Holding eyelid apart, flush eyes promptly with copious

flowing water for at least 5 minutes. If irritation persists get
Medical attention.

SKIN CONTACT None
INHALATION N/A
INGESTION N/A
NOTE TO PHYSICIAN None
SECHONSHE = - e : ~REACTIVITY DATA
STABILITY Stable
CONDITION TO AVOID None
HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION
PRODUCTS None
HAZARD POLYMERIZATION Will Not Occur
SECHONSEVEN = = & = = - SPILL OR LEAK PROCEDURES
STEPS TO BE TAKEN IN CASE MATERIAL  Ventilate closed spaces before entering. Use vacuum or
IS RELEASED OR SPILLED broom sweeping and remove to disposal container.
WASTE DISPOSAL METHOD in accordance with Federal/State/Local Regulations.
SECTION EIGHT s . ; ‘SPECIAL PROTECTION INFORMATION
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS None
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
EYE PROTECTION None
FOOTWEAR/OTHER None
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PROTECTIVE CLOTHING None

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION None
SECTION NINE = - : * REGULATION INFORMATION
TRANSPORTATION
DOT Not Regulated
REPORTABLE QUANTITY None
FREIGHT CLASSIFICATION Cosmetics
SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION None
SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS
1. Precaution to be taken in handling and This product must be handled property according to label
storage instruction and stored at room temperature (56-86F)
2. Other precaution Use according to label instructions and directions.
SECTIONTEN =0 = = g ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

This information was last updated on September 12, 2011. We have tried to make it as accurate and
useful as possible, but we take no responsibility for its use, misuse, or accuracy. We have not verified
this information, and cannot guarantee that it is up-to-date.
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